
1 Fife AC Andrew Liston 2 23:34 Andrew Lemoncello 1 23:17 46:51 William Spates 1 25:37 1:12:28 Quentin Reave 24:57 1:37:25
2 Shettleston Harriers 'A' John Mackay 11 24:30 Adrian Callan 8 25:32 50:02 William Coyle 6 24:36 1:14:38 Martin Graham 24:28 1:39:06
3 Hunters Bog Trotters 'H' Al Hart 5 23:56 Billy Minto 13 27:09 51:05 Dave Wright 8 24:56 1:16:01 Phil Mowbray 23:33 1:39:34
4 Central AC 'A' Robert Russell 4 23:54 Alistair Hay 4 24:33 48:27 Ewan Gault 4 25:30 1:13:57 Jamie McDonald 25:50 1:39:47
5 Irvine AC 'A' Billy Richardson 3 23:36 Lee Richardson 3 24:09 47:45 Brian Craig 5 26:23 1:14:08 George Irving 25:42 1:39:50
6 Aberdeen Univ AC 'A' Graham Dee 10 24:26 Mike Paddon 9 25:38 50:04 Richard Wainford 10 26:11 1:16:15 Dave Burlton 25:20 1:41:35
7 Clydesdale Harriers 'A' A Adams 1 23:10 M Rudzinski 2 24:05 47:15 J Hanratty 3 25:53 1:13:08 I Robertson 29:30 1:42:38
8 Edinburgh Univ H & H 'A' Daryl Philip 21 26:27 A C Muir 6 22:46 49:13 James Williamson 9 26:54 1:16:07 K Dunlop 26:45 1:42:52
9 Corstorphine AAC Moray Anderson 9 24:23 Tommy Ferrington 10 25:49 50:12 Bryan Clark 11 26:28 1:16:40 David Laws 27:15 1:43:55

10 Ayr Seaforth 'A' Alex Allerdyce 19 26:00 Robert Napier 14 25:09 51:09 Colin Souter 12 26:17 1:17:26 Alister Steward 26:46 1:44:12
11 Central AC 'B' Alex Milne 18 25:47 Steve Laing 15 25:23 51:10 Lewis Millar 13 26:18 1:17:28 Will Hensman 27:12 1:44:40
12 Ronhill Cambuslang 'A' V J Brown 6 24:01 D Marshall 11 26:19 50:20 B Gough 14 27:37 1:17:57 Frank Hurley 26:44 1:44:41
13 City of Edinburgh 'A' Adam Ward 13 25:27 Flage 18 26:23 51:50 Le Coz 7 23:56 1:15:46 Lauder 29:07 1:44:53
14 Shettleston Harriers 'B' R Souter 14 25:29 B McGarrity 19 26:27 51:56 P Carton 15 26:58 1:18:54 J Duffy 27:15 1:46:09
15 Garscube Harriers 'A' Stephen Mulrine 24 26:46 Iain Cullen 21 26:20 53:06 Benny McLaughlin 18 27:05 1:20:11 Lindsay Cunningham 26:48 1:46:59
16 Calderglen Harriers 'A' Davy Watt 15 25:39 Martin Duthie 17 26:07 51:46 Graham Allan 17 27:46 1:19:32 Alan Cullie 27:29 1:47:01
17 Falkirk Victoria Harriers Andrew Ronald 16 25:42 Michael Ross 16 26:02 51:44 John Martin 20 29:01 1:20:45 Eric Donaldson 27:43 1:48:28
18 Bellahouston Harriers 'A' Raymond Hughes 29 27:12 David Boal 23 26:54 54:06 Campbell Joss 21 26:55 1:21:01 Colin Scott 27:42 1:48:43
19 Shrathclyde Univ Harriers 'A' Adam Lee 12 25:18 Martin Fyhie 20 27:14 52:32 Ross Douglas 19 28:07 1:20:39 Graham Hyett 28:06 1:48:45
20 City of Edinburgh 'B' Blackie 8 24:21 Ottemuller 7 25:25 49:46 Howie 16 29:12 1:18:58 Buick 30:30 1:49:28
21 St Andrews Univ Andrew Carachi 32 27:45 Colihn Duffin 32 29:33 57:18 John Pearman 31 27:59 1:25:17 Andrew Liston 24:36 1:49:53
22 Kirkintilloch Olympians Colin Burns 20 26:05 Robert Robertson 24 28:10 54:15 Edward McLeone 25 29:00 1:23:15 Ewan Jack 26:44 1:49:59
23 Giffnock North V Derek Breen 27 27:08 Gerry McNamee 28 28:05 55:13 Frank Cooper 23 27:26 1:22:39 Marc Roper 27:31 1:50:10
24 Garscube Harriers 'B' V Rob McLennan 26 27:01 Iain Mennie 27 28:06 55:07 Davie Atkin 27 28:59 1:24:06 Euan Mckay 26:30 1:50:36
25 Irvine AC 'B' Andy Rennie 28 27:08 Jim White 26 27:29 54:37 H Morton 30 30:38 1:25:15 Tony McKnight 25:40 1:50:55
26 Bellahouston Road Runners 'A' Mark Wallace 34 28:00 Struan Robertson 35 30:03 58:03 Ken McMahon 28 26:17 1:24:20 Bryan Burnet 27:33 1:51:53
27 City of Edinburgh 'C' G Stewart 17 25:44 S Harrison 12 25:07 50:51 G Stevenson 24 32:15 1:23:06 A Griffiths 30:29 1:53:35
28 Shettleston Harriers 'C' A Sneddon 42 28:57 G Wight 29 26:30 55:27 J Norton 26 28:19 1:23:46 H Watson 30:28 1:54:14
29 Carnegie Harriers 'A' A Hunter 25 26:55 I Johnston 25 27:37 54:32 K Clark 22 28:03 1:22:35 J Milton 32:12 1:54:47
30 Bellahouston Road Runners 'B' Nick Kelly 30 27:37 Andy Birnie 31 28:10 55:47 S. Webster 29 29:11 1:24:58 Stewart Robertson 30:38 1:55:36
31 Hunters Bog Trotters 'B' Ian Campbell 53 31:19 Ivor Normand 39 27:50 59:09 Mall Munro 34 27:09 1:26:18 Colin Farquharson 29:27 1:55:45
32 Bellahouston Harriers 'B' Steven Stone 44 29:06 Iain Burke 38 29:50 58:56 John McFadyen 36 29:19 1:28:15 Tony Quinn 28:43 1:56:58
33 City of Edinburgh 'D' A Laycock 22 26:27 S Wright 22 27:03 53:30 R Cockburn 33 32:15 1:25:45 A MacEwen 31:14 1:56:59
34 Westerlands CCC 'A' Mark McColl 23 26:31 Dave Calder 30 29:14 55:45 Charlie Campbell 32 29:50 1:25:35 Ian Struthers 35:12 2:00:47
35 Hunters Bog Trotters 'T' Neil McKay 40 28:21 Dave Barber 37 29:55 58:16 Ian Marshall 43 35:03 1:33:19 Robin Thomas 31:09 2:04:28
36 Ferranti 'A' Trevor Ridley 33 27:47 Alex Bell 44 33:38 1:01:25 Eddie McDonald 44 33:15 1:34:40 M Fraser 31:41 2:06:21
37 Calderglen Harriers 'B' Roddy Shanks 48 30:35 Kenny Davidson 45 30:59 1:01:34 Russell Couper 45 34:11 1:35:45 Jim Holmes 30:44 2:06:29
38 Garscube Harriers 'C' C Morrison 47 30:03 Davie Geddes 40 29:09 59:12 Stephen Cullen 39 32:00 1:31:12 Stuart Irvine 35:40 2:06:52
39 Ferranti 'B' Walter Fairnie 45 29:32 Matt Bankhead 48 33:24 1:02:56 Alex Jackson 46 35:07 1:38:03 Keith Weston 31:01 2:09:04
40 Clydesdale Harriers 'B' V P Cartwright 39 28:15 P Rudzinski 43 32:04 1:00:19 D Mitchell 42 32:43 1:33:02 L Pearson 36:56 2:09:58
41 Fife AC 'B' Ron Morrison 60 37:37 D Macgregor 56 33:35 1:11:12 Duncan Thomson 49 28:31 1:39:43 Kenny McVey 30:25 2:10:08
42 Bellahouston Road Runners 'C' Paul McNally 50 30:53 Donald MacGregor 53 38:08 1:09:01 J Bressan 52 33:37 1:42:38 A McIndoe 30:33 2:13:11
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Racing Club Unattached-DQ David Gardner 7 24:02 Max Colligan 5 24:26 48:28 David Ross 2 24:13 1:12:41 Stuart Campbell 24:15 1:36:56
Central AC 'C' Robert Hutchison 43 29:01 Alan Hume 36 29:03 58:04 John Millar 35 29:24 1:27:28
Strathclyde Univ Harriers 'A' Michelle Sandison 46 29:38 Naj D'Silva 46 32:18 1:01:56 Barney Phillips 38 28:08 1:30:04
Springburn Harriers Joe Chambers 36 28:09 Rab Young 41 31:21 59:30 Alan Hill 41 32:51 1:32:21
Edinburgh Univ H & H 'A' Sadie Yousefian 54 32:12 Sandra Foster 50 34:16 1:06:28 Emily Ferguson 47 31:51 1:38:19
Edinburgh Univ H & H Comp Amy Jones 57 33:47 Jane Forrest 55 36:49 1:10:36 Andrew Brown 48 29:02 1:39:38
Garscube Harriers 'D' Stephen Laurie 41 28:43 Charlie Kilshan 42 30:54 59:37 Brian Campbell 54 45:44 1:45:21
Kirkintilloch Olympians 'A' Jim McLoone 58 35:04 Ada Stewart 54 33:59 1:09:03 Martin McGuire 55 37:34 1:46:37
Ronhill Cambusland 'B' Ian Gordon 38 28:11 David Fairweather 34 29:44 57:55
Dumbarton ACC P McErlean 35 28:03
Aberdeen Univ AC 'B' Fergus Johnston 37 28:10
Shettleston Harriers 'D' V J Cairney 59 37:23

1 Hunters Bog Trotters 'A' W Megan Clark 31 27:44 Jess L Clua 33 29:45 57:29 Michelle Jeffrey 37 32:27 1:29:56
2 Bellahouston Road Runners 'A' W Emma Kinrade 49 30:53 Eileen Reilly 47 31:27 1:02:20 Deborah Ferns 40 29:41 1:32:01
3 St Andrews Univ W Mel Vaggers 55 32:39 Catherine Baske 49 33:37 1:06:16 Hayley Gilbert 50 34:16 1:40:32
4 Bellahouston Road Runners 'B' W Jo Jefferies 51 31:07 Marie Gilmore 51 36:38 1:07:45 Helen Stuart 51 33:39 1:41:24
5 Garscube Harriers 'A' W Heather Akers 52 31:15 Linda Topping 52 36:42 1:07:57 Jill O'Neill 53 35:25 1:43:22

Hunters Bog Trotters 'B' W Pat Robertson 56 33:07
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